EXHIBIT 2

FUND 23 TRANSFERS/REALLOCATIONS
FY 2015 OPERATING BUDGET

The following items are transfers and/or reallocations of existing FY 2015 allocations between accounts in the FY 2015 Debt

Service Fund Operating Budget.

Debt Service
TRANSFER FROM:

Account Number
23.1200.82001.513.007518

TRANSFER TO:

Account Number

23.1200.82001.513.007308
23.1200.82001.513.007316
23.1200.82001.513.007392
23.1200.82001.513.007394
23.1200.82001.513.007398
23.1200.82001.513.007625

Description
INTEREST EXPENSE - 2012 FFGFC

Description

OTHER CHG - 2010 SPEC OBLIGATION NOTE
OTHER CHARGES - FFGFC FY 2004

OTHER CHARGES - 2006 FFGFC (REFUND 1998)
OTHER CHG - 2006 FFGFC SPLIT GOV/W&S
OTHER CHARGES - 2007 FFGFC

OTHER CHG - FY 2014 FFGFC REFUNDING

Amount
(3,987)

(3,987)

Amount
250
1,110
852

133

902

741

3,987
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