EXHIBIT 2

FUND 23 TRANSFERS/REALLOCATIONS FY 2015 OPERATING BUDGET

The following items are transfers and/or reallocations of existing FY 2015 allocations between accounts in the FY 2015 Debt Service Fund Operating Budget.

Debt Service

TRANSFER FROM:

Account Number	Description	Amount
23.1200.82001.513.007518	INTEREST EXPENSE - 2012 FFGFC	(3,987)
		(3,987)
TRANSFER TO		
TRANSFER TO:		
Account Number	Description	Amount
23.1200.82001.513.007308	OTHER CHG - 2010 SPEC OBLIGATION NOTE	250
23.1200.82001.513.007316	OTHER CHARGES - FFGFC FY 2004	1,110
23.1200.82001.513.007392	OTHER CHARGES - 2006 FFGFC (REFUND 1998)	852
23.1200.82001.513.007394	OTHER CHG - 2006 FFGFC SPLIT GOV/W&S	133
23.1200.82001.513.007398	OTHER CHARGES - 2007 FFGFC	902
23.1200.82001.513.007625	OTHER CHG - FY 2014 FFGFC REFUNDING	741
		3,987